ъ	4	ω	2	1	
CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	OFFICE
Crimiral Case No. 3843/NPS Docket No. I V-08-INV-ISL- 0728	Criminal Case No. 4012/Docket No. NPS-Dicket No. IV- 08-I NV-19A-0001	Criminal Case No. 402 2/NPS-Docket No. IV08-INV-19C- 0118	NPS Docket No. IV- O8-22A-006	NPS Docket No. IV- 08-INV-22-A-0007	CASE/DOCKET NO.
Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	RTC Branch 163, Coron, Palawan	Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	COURT or PROSECUTOR (where case is pending)
Violation of Section 69 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	CASE TITLE
Unlawful occupation of Forest land	Illegal possesion of forest products	Illegal cutting and possesion of forest products	Illegal possesion of forest products	Illegal possesion of forest products	VIOLATION
Final Decission	Final Decission	Order of Hearing	Order of Hearing	Order of Hearing	STATUS OF THE MOST RECENT HEARING
Accused Jose Omar Ramirez was sentenced to one (1) year imprisonment and to pay the fine of P20,000.00 and to vacate the premise in question	Plea bargaining agreement whereby the accused pleaded guilty and paid the amount of P6,000.00 as environmental damages, fine of P1,000.00, executed an affidavit of undertaking and participated environmental activities of the DENR-Cenro, Coron, Palawan	The accused Ryan Aboratigue and Marvin Aboratigue are sentence to an imprisonment of one (1) year and two (2) months while the other accused Formencio Aboratigue, the pretrial conference is set on August 15, 2022			PENALTY IMPOSED (if already decided)
-	Entered into Plea bargaining agreement	Entered into a Compromise Agreement, particularly to raised and plant ten thousand (10,000) Acacia Mangium, Narra seed lings and forty thousand (40,000) Bakawan			Crime plead for (if subjected to Plea Bargaining)
		On-going trial	On-going trial	On-going trial	REMARKS
					SCANNED CASE FOLDER LINK

10	9	00			
			7 C	6	
CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	
ORON,	ORON,	ORON, VAN	ORON,	VAN	
Crim 3965 No	2648 No. I	Crin 394	NPS 08-	Crir 307 No.	
Criminal Case No. 3965/NPS Docket No. IV-08-INV- 18G0397	Criminal Case No. 26483/NPS Docket No. IV-08-INV-11F- 0358	Criminal Case No. 3942/NPS Docket No. Iv-08-INV-17A- 0050	NPS Docket No. IV- 08- NV-17G-0400	Criminal Case No. 3079/NPS Docket No. IV-08-INV-18I- 0522	
	e No. Oocket /-11F-	se No. ocket v-17A-	No. IV-	se No.)ocket V-18 -	
Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	Offic Pro Prosec Pal	Munici Tria Coron	Munic Tria Coron	Munic Tria Coron	
Municipal Circui Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	Office of the Provincial Prosecutor, PPC, Palawan	Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Coron, Palawan	
1957)					
Violation of Section 78 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705, as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended	
	of PD	of PD	n of of PD ended	n of of PD ended	
Unlawful occupati of Forest land	Illegal	Illegal posses p	Illegal	Illegal	
lawful occupat of Forest land	Illegal possesion forest products	Illegal cutting and possesion of forest products	Illegal possesion of forest products	Illegal possesion of forest products	
9	on of cts	and	ion of	ion of ucts	
Final Decission		Final D		Final D	
cission		Final Decission		Final Decission	
The a Merce Merce Naoe, Sisc imprisc pay the ear P39,22 and or 2018 illegal of the		Sente mont while			
accused accused ades Ro ades Ar, Monal on and Jonnment he Fine he Fine he rong for ther children child		cussed nced to ths and the other Abejo		nprison fine of (P5,000 ronmer ronmer sand (P1 DENR-C	
The accused Moises Rodoli lercedes RodolfoApostol a Mercedes Ancheta, Benjam aoe, Monaliza Razote, Ark Sison and Julie Lucena are senteced to suffer prisonment of one (1) year ay the Fine of ten thousar each, pay the annual repostation of the annual reposition of the annual reposition.		assed Rengel Dizo ced to imprisonm s and 1 day to 6 r other accused Re Abejo is aquitted		sed Noem Comacasal nuced to a three (3) m prisonment and to p fine of Five thousand (P5,000.00) pesos and ronmental damage of and (P10,000.00) pesos and (P10,00	
The accused Moises Rodolfo, Mercedes RodolfoApostol alias Mercedes Ancheta, Benjamin Naoe, Monaliza Razote, Arlem Sison and Julie Lucena are senteced to suffer imprisonment of one (1) year, to pay the Fine of ten thousand each, pay the amount of P39,223,00 for the annual rental and other charges from 2016-2018 jointly and severally for illegal occupancy and to Vacate the premises in question.		Acussed Rengel Dizon is sentenced to imprisonment of 4 months and 1 day to 6 months while other accused Remegio Abejo is aquitted		Accused Noem Comacasar was sentenced to a three (3) months of imprisonment and to pay a fine of Five thousand (P5,000.00) pesos and environmental damage of Ten thousand (P10,000.00) pesos to DENR-CENRO, Coron	
lias lias sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin si		of 4 iths			
				Entered into plea bargaining agreement	
				Entered into plea	
				olea	
	Pending at The Provincial Prosecutor's Office		Per Resolu the O Prove		
	g at The ncial utor's		Pending Resolution at the Office of Provincial Prosecutor		

		_		
13	12	12		
CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN	CENRO,CORON, PALAWAN		PALAWAN	CENRO CORON
28703/Docket No. IV- NPS Dccket No. IV- 08-I NV-13H-0553 Palawan	Criminal Case No.	0924	No. IV-08-INV-121- Prosecutor, PPC.	John Solving Deller
	an uit	Palawan	Prosecutor, PPC.	01100
Violation of Section 78 of PD 705 as amended	Violation of Section 78 of PD 705 as amended	705 as amended	Section 77 of PD	Violation of
	The accused Jose Cruz and Jerwin Cruz are sentenced to suffer an imprisonment of One (1) year and to pay the Fine of Ten Thousand (P10,000.00) Pesos each. In lieu of the payment for rental fees and damages, they are directed to plant three hundred (300) seedlings within a period of one (1) year.			
	Entered into a Plea bargaining agreement			
Pending at The Provincial Prosecutor's Office	Clica	Prosecutor's	Provincial	Pending at The

Prepared by:

EMMA C. FRANCISCO
Forester II/Chief, FPU

Reviewd by:

EDWIN I. CAC SEMS/Chief, MES

Attested by:

RODNE V VERIAN